



Pillsbury™ Cheesy Pull-Aparts Spicy Buffalo

Oven baked bread filled with real cheese! Spicy Buffalo. "Simple heat-and-serve, your staff will love this easy prep, consistently delicious meal option and kids will love the big flavors and fun pull-apart form. It's easy to menu with 2 oz. eq. grain and 2 oz. eq. meat alternate and it's Smart Snack ready! Individually wrapped, its packaging ensures fresh-baked goodness longer, with no artificial colors or flavors."

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS

UNIT SIZE: 4.06 OZ
CASE COUNT: 72

PRODUCT CODE: 131597000
UPC: 018000315970
GTIN: 10018000315977

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:	1 Package (115g)
Amount Per Serving:	As Packaged
Calories	300
Calories From Fat	80
Total Fat	8g
Saturated Fat	3g
Trans Fat	0g
Cholesterol	10mg
Sodium	470mg
Total Carbohydrate	37g
Dietary Fiber	4g
Sugars	6g
Protein	20g
Vitamin A	4%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	45%
Iron	8%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

Ingredients

LOW FAT MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH*, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE*, CULTURES,SALT, ENZYMES)
*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHICKPEAS, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, MALTODEXTRIN, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, DRIED CAYENNE PEPPER SAUCE (CAYENNE PEPPERS, VINEGAR, SALT, GARLIC), TOMATO POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, YEAST EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES.

Package Information

NET WEIGHT: N/A
VOLUME: 1.102 CF
HEIGHT: 12.12 IN
LENGTH: 19.81 IN
WIDTH: 7.93 IN
CASE SIZE: 1.102 CF



GENERAL MILLS

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Pillsbury® Cheesy Pull-Aparts Spicy Buffalo Code No.: 18000-31597

Manufacturer: General Mills, Inc Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 4.06 OZ (115 g)

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Table with 5 columns: Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG), Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient, Multiply, FBG Yield/Servings Per Unit, Creditable Amount*. Row 1: Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese, Chickpeas, Please see CN # 093281 for authorization, X, 2.00. Row 2: (blank), X, (blank). Row 3: (blank), X, (blank). Row 4: A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount 1, 2.00.

*Creditable Amount – Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Table with 6 columns: Description of APP, manufacture’s name, and code number, Ounces Dry APP Per Portion, Multiply, % of Protein As-Is*, Divide by 18**, Creditable Amount APP***. Row 1: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 2: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 3: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 4: B. Total Creditable Amount 1, (blank), (blank). Row 5: C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz), (blank), (blank).

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

1Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down the 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4.06 OZ (115g)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 115g/4.06 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Susan Coult, MS, MBA, RD, LD, SNS
Quality and Regulatory Manager, K - 12
August 26, 2016
Phone Number : 1-800-767-5404



Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Pillsbury® Cheesy Pull-Aparts Spicy Buffalo Code No.: 18000-31597

Manufacturer: General Mills, Inc. Serving Size 4.06 OZ (115g)
(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

II. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes X No How many grams: <3.99g
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H or Group I. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Table with 4 columns: Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*, Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion A, Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) B, Creditable Amount A ÷ B. Row 1: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour, 32g, 16g, 32g ÷ 16g = 2. Row 2: Total Creditable Amount 3, 2.00

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

1(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.

2Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4.06 OZ (115g)

Total contribution of product (per portion) 2.00 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 115g/4.06 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

SM Coult

Susan Coult, MS, MBA, RD, LD, SNS
Quality and Regulatory Manager, K - 12
August 26, 2016
Phone Number : 1-800-767-5404